ACTIVE SERVICE BULLETINS
SBNO DATE SUMMARY MODELS
48C 7/6/1964 INSPECTION OF BLADE THREADS (S/N
SPECIFIC)
C1, C14, C18, C28, C29, C31, C32
53 3/4/1963 INSPECTION OF BLADE THREADS (S/N
SPECIFIC)
C39

3903 MATCHING SERIAL NUMBERS
ALL THREADLESS AND TURBINE PROPELLERS
120 6/1/1976 CHANGE OF MODEL DESIGNATION  (BY
CHANGING SPACERS)
FIXED PITCH - 1C90, 1A101, 1A135, 1A170,
1C172, AND 1A200
121B 11/1/1990 REQUIREMENT TO OIL FILL C53-* REGARDLESS OF CHANGE LETTERS
STAMPED EXCEPT OIL FILLED VERSIONS
122B 11/1/1990 REQUIREMENT TO OIL FILL C58-* AND D2A34C98-* REGARDLESS OF
CHANGE LETTERS STAMPED EXCEPT OIL
FILLED VERSIONS
123B 11/1/1990 REQUIREMENT TO OIL FILL C56-* AND C61-* REGARDLESS OF CHANGE
LETTERS STAMPED EXCEPT OIL FILLED
VERSIONS
Page 3 of 9November 2020
SBNO DATE SUMMARY MODELS
124A 11/1/1990 REQUIREMENT TO OIL FILL C55
125A 11/1/1990 REQUIREMENT TO OIL FILL C65-* AND C81-* REGARDLESS OF CHANGE
LETTERS STAMPED EXCEPT OIL FILLED
VERSIONS
128A 7/13/1977 PROPELLER HUB INSPECTION (CRACKS IN
HUB EXTENSION)
C305
128A-1 5/26/1978 DELETION OF REQUIREMENTS OF BULLETIN
128A FOR D2AF34C305-A
DELETION OF HUB MODELS C305-A
"SKYMASTER" SERIAL NUMBER SPECIFIC
128A-2 9/24/2004 DELETION OF REQUIREMENTS FOR SERVICE
BULLETIN 128A AND FAA AD 78-01-13 FOR
D2AF34C305-A AND SUBSEQUENT CHANGE
HUBS
D2AF34C305-A
129 10/7/1977 REPLACEMENT OF BLADE ACTUATING PIN
SCREWS (REPLACE P/N A-1635-104 WITH A-
1635-108)
C401 AND C402 SERIAL NUMBER SPECIFIC
129-1 5/26/1978 CHANGE IN COMPLIANCE TIME ON
REPLACEMENT OF BLADE ACTUATING PIN
SCREWS (REPLACE P/N A-1635-104 WITH A-
1635-108)
C401 AND C402 SERIAL NUMBER SPECIFIC
130 1/20/1978 PROPELLER HUB INSPECTION,
MODIFICATION, AND REPLACEMENT
C58-*  REGARDLESS OF CHANGE LETTERS
STAMPED EXCEPT OIL FILLED  VERSIONS
131 1/20/1978 REPLACEMENT OF BLADE ACTUATING PIN
SCREWS
C501 SERIAL NUMBER SPECIFIC
131-1 5/26/1978 REVISION TO SB131, CHANGE IN
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT
C501 SERIAL NUMBER SPECIFIC
133 1/17/1979 IMPROVED PROPELLER PITCH DISTRIBUTION 1C160/DTM7557
137AF 3/13/2013 REVISED TIME BETWEEN OVERHAUL
SPECIFICATION
All "THREADED" C1 THRU C98 PROPELLER
MODELS
138D 6/5/1998 REQUIREMENT TO OIL-FILL C90-* REGARDLESS OF CHANGE LETTERS
139 6/26/1980 REPLACEMENT OF CERTAIN GOVERNOR
PUMP HOUSING COVERS
ALL CONSTANT SPEED MODELS C290D" " WITH
SERIAL NUMBERS 792478   AND ALL
FEATHERING MODELS DCF"    "  WITH SERIAL
NUMBERS 791220 THROUGH 791718
141 7/28/1981 MC-1 SYNCHROPHASER MALFUNCTIONS
(CHAFED AND BROKEN WIRES BETWEEN
THE GOVERNOR AND FIREWALL AND
GOVERNORS WHICH "OVER-RESPOND")
DCFS290D9-" "/T6 AND DCFUS290D9-" "/T6
MODELS EXCEPT C1 AND C18
145 6/18/1982 NEW BLADE BEARINGS AND BLADE
MODIFICATION (P/N C-5270)
ALL THREADLESS PROPELLERS AND C601
(MODEL SPECIFIC)